<u>Partnership Letter for Corporate Internet Banking</u> (for Partnership firms)

То	D1	
The Branch Manager, Dhanlaxmi Bank Limited,(Branch Name)	Place: Date:	
Dear Sir,		
1.We,		
And Sri/smtthe part User/s" of Corporate internet bank authorized to avail the financial, m services offered by Dhanlaxmi Bank Internet Banking on behalf of the fit things necessary, and to execute all connection therewith, and to operate firm, using the aforesaid facilities, and and conditions contained in the approximately with all other formalities as a this regard and agree to such change and conditions as may be suggested	tners of the firm as "Authorised ing of Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd and is nonetary and any other products and a Ltd through its Website, Corporate rm, and do all such acts, deeds and such documents as are necessary, in the said account in the name of the d to accept and adhere to all the terms lication form and on the Website and prescribed by Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd in a said modifications in the said terms by Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd from time to uments and other writings as may be	
3. We the partners of the firm authoris Sri/Smt,Partners transfer ("Maker/Initiator/s") on bel	s of the firm to initiate electronic fund	
	S.Sri/Smt,parterns rize the electronic fund transfer	

Sl No	Name of the Approver / Customer ID	Limit
1		
2		
3	Jointly by Sri/Smtand	
	Sri/Smt	
4	Jointly by	
	Jointly by Sri/Smtand	
	Sri/Smt	

5.We the partners are jointly authorized to convey to Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd acceptance on behalf of the firm of the terms and conditions contained in the application form and on the Website www.dhanbank.com and agree to such changes and modifications in the said terms and conditions as may be suggested by Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd and to execute such deeds, documents and other writings as may be necessary of required for this purpose.

6.We the partners are jointly authorized to convey to Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd that Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd is authorized to accept all valid and legal instructions jointly issued by the above Authorised User/s in respect of the account/s of the firm as per the mode of operation suggested above. The Firm does agree to hold Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd harmless and their interest protected on account of it executing such instructions by the above authorized user/s in the manner provided.

- 7. Further, the Authorized User/s be and are hereby authorized to receive the login id and passwords, as may be sent by Dhanlaxmi Bank Limited, for entering into transactions on Corporate Internet Banking and are authorized severally to convey to Dhanlaxmi Bank Limited acceptance on behalf of the firm of any transactions as well as to enter into transactions on behalf of the firm on Corporate Internet Banking.
- 8. Further, the firm and the partners shall indemnify and hold Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd against any losses or damaged that may arise to the bank by the reason of allowing internet banking facility to the firm.

This authority shall continue to be in force until any one of the partners of the firm revokes it by a notice in writing delivered to you.

Dated this _	day of	2	0

Yours faithfully,

Fill the name of each Partner In Block Letters	To be signed here by the Partners in individual capacity

Signature of the partners under the seal of the firm